Incident Date Report Number

6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

RMP23-001506

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2408 DOVE ST

1460 GOLF RD

2300 CARDINAL DR
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
ALG MAGNOLIA

1950 PLUM GROVE RD
4001 PARK DR

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1600 HICKS RD
4473 HOOVER ST

APPROX LOC:4720 ARBOR
DR

2408 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC: 2956 W
EUCLID AVE

1921 ALGONQUIN RD

2804 ST JAMES ST
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:2302 WING
ST

2103 WING ST

2205 EASTMAN ST

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/22/2023 1:30:35 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/21/2023

6/21/2023

6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023

6/21/2023

RMP23-001507

RMP23-001508

RMP23-001509
RMP23-001510
RMP23-001512

RMP23-001512

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:1697
ALGONQUIN RD

1689 ALGONQUIN RD
4740 ARBOR DR
2100 EASTMAN ST
3710 ORIOLE LN

APPROX LOC:5655
MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1301 MEIJER DR
2223 ALGONQUIN RD
2400 WING ST
APPROX LOC: RAMP

APPROX LOC: 3601
KIRCHOFF RD

4730 ARBOR DR

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4732 ARBOR DR

1100 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
AMBULANCE CALL

911 INFO CALL

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
STATION REPORT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/22/2023 1:30:35 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/21/2023

6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023

6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023
6/21/2023

6/21/2023

RMP23-001511

RMP23-001513

RMP23-001514

2205 WING ST
APPROX LOC: S NEW
WILKE RD

4305 WEBER DR
APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR

APPROX LOC: 798 W
ALGONQUIN RD

E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE

RD

APPROX LOC:
MARKETPLACE DR

1155 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

3501 WELLINGTON CT
1605 ROHLWING RD
2800 SOUTHAMPTON DR
4001 PARK DR

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

RECKLESS DRIVING
TRAFFIC STOP

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
TRAFFIC STOP

SOLICITOR COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/22/2023 1:30:35 PM



