



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/21/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		2408 DOVE ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		2300 CARDINAL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		ALG MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		4001 PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	
6/21/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
6/21/2023		1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		4473 HOOVER ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:4720 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		2408 DOVE ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: 2956 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		1921 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/21/2023		2804 ST JAMES ST	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:2302 WING ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023	RMP23-001506	2103 WING ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/21/2023		2205 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/21/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:1697 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		1689 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		4740 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/21/2023		2100 EASTMAN ST	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		3710 ORIOLE LN	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:5655 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/21/2023		2223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/21/2023	RMP23-001507	2400 WING ST	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: 3601 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023	RMP23-001508	4730 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
6/21/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023	RMP23-001509	4732 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	
6/21/2023	RMP23-001510	1100 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	
6/21/2023	RMP23-001512	1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023	RMP23-001512	1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/21/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/21/2023	RMP23-001511	2205 WING ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023	RMP23-001513	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: 798 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		E GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: MARKETPLACE DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		1155 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
6/21/2023		1605 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023	RMP23-001514	2800 SOUTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	
6/21/2023		4001 PARK DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/21/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	